

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 47 of 2024

Appellant :- Bhawna Jaiswal

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Kumar Yadav, Kanchan Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

It has been stated by the learned counsel for the appellant in Appeal No.12193 of 2023, that the counter affidavit has been served just today.

It has been found from the record that counter affidavit is not on record. Office is directed to trace out the same, as has been filed in the office and place it on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some time to file reply to the counter affidavit.

List this case on 16 July, 2024.

Order Date :- 8.7.2024

Ashish/-