

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 47 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Bhawna Jaiswal

**Respondent :-** State Of Up And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Abhishek Kumar Yadav, Kanchan Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Reema Pandey

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.**

**Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.**

1. It has been informed that the lower court record has already been received. Office to prepare the paper book and be provided to learned counsel for the parties.

2. List this case on 7.8.2024.

**Order Date :-** 23.7.2024

GS

(R.M.N. Mishra, J.)      (Siddhartha Varma, J.)