

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 47 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Bhawna Jaiswal

**Respondent :-** State Of Up And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Abhishek Kumar Yadav, Kanchan Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Reema Pandey

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.**

**Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.**

List this case for final hearing on 19.9.2024 along with all the connected appeals.

**Order Date :-** 29.8.2024

PK

(R.M.N. Mishra, J.)      (Siddhartha Varma, J.)