

Court No. - 39

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 47 of 2024

Appellant :- Bhawna Jaiswal

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Kumar Yadav, Kanchan Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Abhishek Kumar Yadav, G.A., Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Reema Pandey

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. The order sheet reveals that instant case was heard at length by Bench comprising Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J. and Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J..
2. Since I (Siddhartha Varma, J.) had heard the case with Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J., the case should be heard by that very Bench.
3. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble The Chief Justice for seeking nomination.

Order Date :- 2.1.2025

GS

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.)

(Siddhartha Varma, J.)