

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 47 of 2024

**Appellant :-** Bhawna Jaiswal

**Respondent :-** State Of Up And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Abhishek Kumar Yadav, Kanchan Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Abhishek Kumar Yadav, G.A., Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Reema Pandey

**Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.**

**Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.**

Learned Additional Advocate General, Sri Manish Goyal assisted by Sri J.K. Upadhyay, learned A.G.A. appearing for the State has submitted that there were certain evidence which have not been brought on record and he therefore prays for time to bring them on record as additional evidence.

Put up this case on 5.8.2025 at 10:00 AM.

On that date when the application for additional evidence is brought on record specifically reasons for not having produced them during trial shall be given out in the affidavit supporting the application for additional evidence. Also when the application is filed definite source of the evidence shall be revealed.

**Order Date :-** 29.7.2025

M.S. Ansari

(Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)