

Court No. - 43 (Through V.C.)

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 47 of 2024

Appellant :- Bhawna Jaiswal

Respondent :- State Of Up And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Kumar Yadav, Kanchan Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- Abhishek Kumar Yadav, G.A., Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Reema Pandey

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.

1. On 29.07.2025, Sri J.K. Upadhyay learned AGA appearing for the State had made a request for the case to be listed today, so that some additional evidence could have been filed.
2. Today, Sri Rupak Chaubey, learned AGA-Ist, has stated that he would not be filing any additional evidence from the side of the State.
3. The arguments of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant have concluded. The State has to extend its arguments.
4. The case is passed over for today on the request of the learned A.G.A.
5. Registrar listing to list this case after looking into availability of Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi, J.

Order Date :- 5.8.2025

vijay krishna