



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 372 CR.P.C. No. - 47 of 2024

Bhawna Jaiswal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of Up And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Kumar Yadav, Kanchan Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Abhishek Kumar Yadav, G.A., Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi, Reema Pandey

Through Video Conferencing

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE SYED QAMAR HASAN RIZVI, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 23.03.2026.

(Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 11, 2026

vijay krishna